

# DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION

County Executive Joseph T. Parisi

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way • Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Phone: (608) 266-4018 • Fax: (608) 267-1533

Commissioner / Director Gerald J. Mandli

October 15, 2012

### ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS

**RFB NO. 312029 - ADDENDUM NO. 1** 

#### WASTE ACCEPTANCE FROM DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2

**BIDS DUE**: Thursday, October 18, 2012, 2:00 PM. DUE DATE AND TIME **ARE NOT** CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM.

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby made a part of the RFB. Please attach this Addendum to the RFB and <u>acknowledge it on</u> the bid form.

#### PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

#### 1. Equal Partner Benefits

Equal Partner Benefits Compliance is not required for this RFB.

Please change section 3.H of the Instructions to Bidders **Delete:** 

H. Bid shall be submitted with completed Fair Labor Practices Certification, Signature Page and Equal Benefits Compliance Payment Certification.

#### And replace deleted text with:

H. Bid shall be submitted with completed Fair Labor Practices Certification and Signature Page.

Please replace page 4 of the bid form with the following page.

RFB No. 312029 - 1 - rev. 04/12

# THIS PAGE IS FOR BIDDERS' REFERENCE AND NEED NOT BE SUBMITTED WITH BID FORM.

BID CHECK LIST:	
These items <b>must</b> be included with Bid:	
☐ Bid Form	☐ Fair Labor Practices Certification

# BIDDERS SHOULD BE AWARE OF THE FOLLOWING:

#### DANE COUNTY VENDOR REGISTRATION PROGRAM

Any person bidding on any County contract must be registered with the Dane County Purchasing Division & pay an annual registration fee. A contract will not be awarded to an unregistered vendor. Obtain a *Vendor Registration Form* by calling 608/266-4131 or complete a new form or renewal online at:

www.danepurchasing.com/registration

# DANE COUNTY BEST VALUE CONTRACTING PRE-QUALIFICATION

Contractors must be pre-qualified as a Best Value Contractor with the Dane County Public Works Engineering Division before the award of contract. Obtain a *Best Value Contracting Application* by calling 608/266-4018 or complete one online at:

www.countyofdane.com/pwht/BVC Application.aspx